Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) Report- 2021-22
Kisan Post Graduate College, Bahraich (UP)- 271801

Questionnaire Response Analysis
Respondents Gender ( i ) ; Total 1967 students have
1,967 responses D Gander (1) responded in Student

Satisfaction Survey 2021-22.

Among them 60.2% are boys
and 39.7% are girls.
What degree program are you pursuing | == — The students of B.A. course
now? E) What degree program are you pursuing now? 3| 31a @1 &1 {34 giam @ wt & responded to this survey are the
30 3T et i R v @ E 1967 responses highest i.e. 59.6 percent. The
1,967 responses BA n73sIeN) number of students responded
8iss to this survey of B.Sc. course
B8 Com

are 502, B.Com.-14, M.A -192,
M.Sc.-93, B.Ed.-2 and Ph.D.-2
respectively.
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1. How much of the syllabus was  — The 44.9% students responded

covered in the class? 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?  ®&1 8 a1 arausa quf g that their syllabus was covered

e & Rraar UTSaEHH Tﬁ gHT? 1998 phpoass from 85 to 100 percent by the

1,965 responses a2 o0 concerned departments. The
@3- 70w 20.7% students responded that
oty their syllabus was covered from
© 0 -6em 10 70 to 84 percent by the

concerned departments. The
11.9% students responded that
their syllabus was covered from
55 10 69 percent by the
concerned departments.




= The 70% students responded |

[ 2. How well did the teachers prepare for

| the classes? 2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?  [1&1 A @afiafl & fery ot sraft dard) that their teachers prepared for
| Rraret 3 Famat @ v Rae s i the classes thoroughly, where as |
' S 27.3 % replied it satisfactory.

}auma'm

1.965 responses

@ 4 -Thoroughly (781 a7g &)

® 3 Satstactonly (K- &0 &) |
© 2~ Poory (M714)

@ 1 - Inditerenty (LTl 4 |
@ 0 - Won | leach al of (1EpA 41 cgutn) |

|

3. How well were the teachers able to B = The 82.6% students replied that [
!

|

J

communicate? 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?  fRi&fd frerft orefl v Hare &2 o aam the teachers are able to
RIeTe rael 3=l aig gag Fa & N communicate always
1.965 responses i
effectively.
|qeTH A2
@ 4 - Always effectve (TN W)

@ 3 - Sometmes effective (#3{1-43ll
wadhy

@ 2 - Just satsfactonly ( T8 FTTITE)

@ 1- Generally ineflective (¥4 (1Y uZ
Sy

@ 0- Very poor communicanon (¥ 174
Han)

1,965 responses

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching The 48.1 percent described

can best be described as 4. The teacher’s approach to g can best be described as fRief1 & ufd e & efgwio 71 teachers approach to teaching

A&7 & ufy Rrets @ eiRdor @ Fafam & A aftfa fm o v @ Excellent, 35.6% students
1563 responses responded it as very good and

Hafasr ®u & afoia fpar o g &:

1,965 responses

13.8 % said it good.

@ 1- Excellent (JTp¥)

@ 3 - Very good (4 Hadl)
© 2 - Good (M=)

@ 1 - Fair (Hw)

@ 0- Poor (FR1)




| 5. Faimess of the internal evaluation : SE——————— On the question of faimess of

| process by the teachers. 5 Faimess of the intemal evaluation process by the teachers. ffvaai! gra stafra geata= ufar 71 the internal evaluation process
| J 0 Prmagen by the teachers, 73.1% students
| Rveret qr el e whvar ol Y i S0
| AvaeTan responded it remained always
! @ 4 - Aways tor (€8T 1IN0, fair and 19.1 % said it usually
1,965 responses © 3 Unsasy o (o0 i fair.
® 2 - Somenmnes untau (1302l wfa,
@ 1 - Usuanry untaw (MR 11 sff a0,
@ 0- Untaw (w1 01)
6. Was your performance in The 61.7 % students responded
assignments discussed with you? 6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? &1 T &1l § MU Ued & a0 that their performances in
w1 g9t & e uede @ an A e af o> assignments discussed by the
1965 responses P
TR Tt B I teachers every time and 19.4
# Hr e @ 4 - Every tome (82T) percent students said that it is
1,965 responses ' ® 3 Usuaty (aniidie ) done usually. Whereas 12.3%
@ 2 - Occasicnally/Sometimes (& -4l A
@ - Rety (01 &) stut-ienls sa.ld that the teachers
@ 0 Nover (301 TET) do it occasionally.

7. The institute takes active interest in o — | T responses of the students

promoting imemship, student exchange, 7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit on the question of the active
and field visit opportunities for opportunities for students. HRIF 811 & U ge. 3 fafire & oawl ) agra 23 1 wfsa s A ) interest in promoting internship,
students. ek student exchange, field visit by
qEuTE BTt & fo gedfig, o © 4 Regutr (i ey the dinstitute dis that the 65.4%

@3- Ofon (4#) students said it is done
fafara, Fres e & srawt # gl regularly, the 19% students
qerar 29 # aftrg s Aar @ 0- Nover (11 1ty reply it is done often and 9.5%
1,965 responses student reply it as done

sometimes by the institution.




E 8. The teaching and mentoring process
| in your institution facilitates you in
| cognitive, social and emotional growth,

| 3TUS FEAT 3 RAETor 3R e
iR TR HATACHD, FATTSNEG

‘mmm#mmal
1.965 responses

S

1965 responses

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth MIU® HRIIA i e IR W arw, i IR iataTs fasrg i wag #ed 21

@ 4 - Sigruticanty (TeTEr)
@ 1 Very well (451 Ha¥])
® 2 - Muderately (1715)

@ 1 - Magnaty (i),

@ 0- Mot ot i (1A ALy

——

process in our institution
facilitate the students in

growth and on this question

significantly, 43.1% students
said that it is very well,

is done moderately.

cognitive social and emotional

43.5% students reply it is done

the 9.92% students said that it

| The teaching and mentoring

9. The institution provides multiple
opportunities to learn and grow.

T @ 3R a2 @ 58 3T
UET AT &l

1,965 responses

TR WEH Il @

1965 responses

e e e e e e e et e £ e A 3 S

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. H¥1 Ritc cied Erek 14

@ 4 - Strongly agree (1 (RE HEWT)

@ 3 Agreo (dENA)

@ 2 - Neutral (120

@ 1 - Disagree (NUEHT)

@ 0- Strongly disagree (T3 d7¢ HHEFA)

10. Teachers inform you about your
expected competencies, course
outcomes and programme outcomes.

TRI&Te raet JTaedr I fEYa EaTana,
gtz afomat 3R FriwA B

gRoT#Hf & aR & gRg ad &
1,965 responses

1965 responses

The 66.1 % students strongly
institution provides multiple

the 27.3% said they agreed
about the above.

agreed on the question that the

opportunities to learn and grow;

10. Teachers inform you about your

d course and p me

outcomes. fRI&® TP AT A Zamarai, vrmﬁ mmmﬁmamqmmm

® 4 - Every ime (¥1X71)

@ 3 - Usually (md1e uzy

® 2- Occasionally Sometimes ([@H1-T 1)
@ 1 - Rarely (270 )

@ 0- Never (31 7¢1)

that Teachers inform them
about their expected

and programmes outcomes.

The 83.1% students responded

competencies, course outcomes




11. Your mentor does a necessary
follow-up with an assigned task to you.

HTTHT T[T T W 7T H B Jry
TS HTIRIH Heacll HRATS I

1,965 responses

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task 1o you HITHT TE HTUH] dhg
&1 & WY TS H1aRUD (I H13ard e @1

1,965 responses

® 4 - Every ume (827)

@ - Usuaty (M1 14y

® 2- Occasonaby/Sometmes (IalLanll)

@ 1 - Ravely (104 )

@ 0 -1 dont have a mentor (1171 &1 177
i

The 71% students reply that
their mentor do necessary
follow up with an assigned task
given to them every time and
18% students responded that
their mentor do a necessary
follow up usually.

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts
through examples and applications.

TR&TH ROt H Sereort AR
AT B ATCTH A TE A B

1,965 responses

m

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. f2Ia/@ J@uURUI &1
e 3R ST & Hienw A WE B g

1.965 responses

@ 4 - Every time (721

@ 3 - Usually (M Gy

® 2- OccasionallySometimes (Fl-a3)
@ 1 - Rarely (137d )

@ C - Never (Bl 7¢T)

13. The teachers identify your strengths
and encourage you with providing right
level of

challenges.

RY&TH HTTHY Areh Y TguTe R &
HR 3T FE TR At ver
Fa @ T aremfea & &

1,965 responses

The 75.9% students responded
that their teachers illustrate the
concepts through examples and
applications every time and
16.2% students said that their
teachers illustrate the concept
through examples and
applications usually.

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level
of challenges. RIa@ MU A1Fd Bt UgaH F3d ¢ IR . F1 el wegm a1 & R diefea s34 21

1.965 respanses

@ 4 - Funy (78 178 H)

@ 3 - Reasonably (Ul 4d)

® 2 - Partialy (¥fon #u @)
@ 1 - Sighuy (1181

@ 0- Unable 1o (B3 # sl

The 79% students

responded that the teachers
identify their strength and
encourage them with providing
right level of challenges as
fully, where as 11% students
responded that the teachers
identify their strengths and
encourage them with providing
right level of challenges
reasonably.




14. Teachers are able to identify your
weaknesses and help you to overcome
them.

Rrete 3o it o eaay
HR 3 T T F 3T Feg, w3
TEIH B

1,965 responses

THAINRG ) TEEIT 3R IR g & A HuE) nag e o e

1.985 responses

©® 4 - Every time (1127,
@ 3 - Usuany (M e

@ 2- Occasanally Sometunes (L3130,
@ 1 - Rarety (107 ¢y

® 0 - Never (T3l 11,

—_— = —
14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them fQ1a@ e}

15. The institution makes effort to
engage students in the monitoring,
review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning
process.

T REToT 3R uRear
AR, Fefen 3R PReR aporaer
FUR 3 arat o AT R &1 uar
A

1,965 responses

15. The institution makes effort 1o engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process ...a1 §UR # BT & Wi & &1 T a¢di 21

1665 responses

® 4 - Suongly agree (3 17 gy

@ 3 Agree (46

® 2 - Newtral (7781)

@ 1 - Disagree ( ¥HIEH)

@ 0 - Svongly dsagree (31 g sargEA)

75.3% students replied that
their teachers are able to
identify their weakness and
help them to overcome those
mistakes every time and 14.6%
students reply that their
teachers are able to identify
their weakness and help them to
overcome those weakness
usually.
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16. The institute/ teachers use student
centric methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for
enhancing learning experiences.

FEIE/MRNeTE oE-dd fafat o
3OO A &, S o Irgsarcees
3o, FeAnh 73w 3R TR e
AT & adra drae @ argerat o
e & |

1,965 responses

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
leaming and problem solving methodologies for enha. . HTUT & a{id ¥1E- & Hvdl & 4er & faui

1.965 responses.

® 14 - Toa great extent (BT g2 ()
@ 3 - Moderate (Hid)

@ 2 - Some what (§i¥ §4 aF)

@ 1 - Very Iiftle (450 b1

@ 0 - Not ar ol (e )

The 61.9% students of the
institute said that the institution
makes effort to engage them in
the Monitoring reviewing and
continuous quality
improvement during teaching
and agreed strongly where as
30.7% student just get agreed.

The 68.2% students reply it that
the teacher’s methods such as
experimental leaming
participative learning and
problem solving methodology
for the enhancement of their
knowledge to a great extent
where as 21.9% students reply
it as done moderately by the
institution.




17. Teachers encourage you to
participate in extracurricular activities.

RI&T Tyt TR AfAfafgt
T o & e oremfea v &1

1,965 responses

nfafafirat 2 4 o & fer vicenfea @ 81

1965 responses.

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. ﬂw?ﬁ Elipcokirosed

@ 4 - Suongly agren (T8 (12 HUF)
@ 3 Agree (HEH)

~

@ 1 - Disagree (M)
@ 0 - Sucngly disagree (T4 ATE SATEIR )

- Neutral (704

18. Efforts are made by the institute/
teachers to inculcate soft skills, life
skills and employability skills to make
you ready for the world of work.

Ty e B gfaar B e dAR
& T FEAE/3 Tt gRr @ive
RBrew, Shaa st 3R dser
QrIar P ASRT v & v
rar ST 3

1,965 responses

1,965 responses

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. HTd . ¥ A1l & 1aTc fdehfeid @< &1 WuId fa a1 g1

@ 4-To a great extent (BIT] G2 3F)
® 3 - Moderate (R1H)

© 2 - Some what (3 (4 )

@ 1 - Very little (40 &H)

@ 0 - Not at an (fepa )

The 68.2% students responded
that teachers encourage them to
participate in extracurricular
activities strongly where as
25.8% students agreed on this
question.

19. What percentage of teachers use
ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

fha=t ufdea et IEAE sgaor
S vAHE Mgy, AT e
BT UG L & | Teld FH7 Y|

1,965 responses

1,965 responses

The 65.1% students of the
institution responded that
efforts are made by the institute
to inculcate soft skills life skills
and employability skills to
make them ready for the world
of work to a great extent where
as 18.5% said that it is done by
the institution moderately.

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching. i1 wivara Ruers Hridt Juamw S € 27, W TfET of @ Swam awd 1 verd wa)

The 24.1% students agreed that
Teachers use more than 90%
ICT tools where as 15.6%
student agreed that the teacher
use 72 to 89% ICT tools such as
LCD projector and multimedia
devices during their teachings.
The college will make future
plans for its betterment.




20. The overall quality of teaching- T
leamning process in your institute is very
good.

Foa Feara F Rueyor- 31 ufea

&Y FHY OTaET dgd Ied
1.965 responses

20 The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your instilute is very good MU Har= &
e wiimm ufvm o) o s aga W 8

1 988 renponses

@ 4 Brongly egres (TN 7R ETTT,

@) Agoe Tl
B2 News (R

@ 1 - Dusagron ( ¥4inh)

@ 0 - Buungly Geagres (1 77 HAET)

[ The 60.4% students have
responded and given their

strong agreement on the |
question that the overall quality
of teaching leaming process in
our institution is very good.
Whereas 29.5 % students

replied and agreed that the
overall quality of teaching-
learning process in our institute |
is very good.
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